
1st 373 1st 2.524 1st 4
2nd 371 2nd 2.589 2nd 4
3rd 369 3rd 2.719 3rd 6
4th 368 4th 2.729 4th 8
5th 366 5th 2.895 5th 8
6th 363 6th 3.615 6th 12
7th 295 7th 5.837 7th 14
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 DEAN KAPPHAHN Y 2.295 3.142 2.719 3 195 171 366 5 0 8 4 0

102 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.693 4.537 3.615 6 194 169 363 6 0 12 6 0
103 ROBERT DIROSE Y 2.203 2.845 2.524 1 187 182 369 3 0 4 1 2

104 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 2.819 2.359 2.589 2 180 191 371 2 0 4 2 1

105 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.206 3.584 2.895 5 192 181 373 1 0 6 3 0
106 CHRIS CHAMNESS Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 FORREST FOSTER Y 6.095 5.579 5.837 7 142 153 295 7 0 14 7 0

108 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 2.684 2.775 2.729 4 187 181 368 4 0 8 5 0

JAMES SALWEI
FORREST FOSTER

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

JAMES SALWEI
FORREST FOSTER

ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI

FORREST FOSTER

DAVE HUFFMAN
MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
DEAN KAPPHAHN

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVE HUFFMAN
DEAN KAPPHAHN
PAUL HILGEDICK

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 

Two Gun Overall Results
6/4/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 195 1ST 2.203 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.206 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.295 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.684 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.693 5TH
6TH 180 6th 2.819 6TH
7TH 142 7th 6.095 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.525 0 1ST 1.065 13th
2ND 49 1.521 0 2nd 1.494
3RD 49 1.732 0 3rd 1.521 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 50 2.525 48 3.175 49 2.416 48 1.065 195 1 0 2.295 3 4 1 2 0 2 4
2 Y 102 48 2.644 49 2.471 48 3.925 49 1.732 194 2 0 2.693 5 7 4 1 0 0 1
3 Y 103 48 2.830 46 2.815 47 1.671 46 1.494 187 4 0 2.203 1 5 2 0 2 1 3
4 Y 104 47 2.925 45 2.880 45 2.246 43 3.225 180 6 0 2.819 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 46 2.900 49 2.024 49 1.521 48 2.378 192 3 0 2.206 2 5 3 0 1 0 1
6 Y 106 R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 16 6.074 43 5.527 41 8.060 42 4.720 142 7 0 6.095 7 14 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 49 2.823 48 2.506 48 3.448 42 1.957 187 5 0 2.684 4 9 5 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI

PAUL HILGEDICK

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

MIKE MCBRIDE
FORREST FOSTER

#N/A

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE

FORREST FOSTER
#N/A

48
46
49

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE
DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

JAMES SALWEI
MIKE MCBRIDE

#N/A

PAUL HILGEDICK

FORREST FOSTER

DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/4/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE
DAVE HUFFMAN
DEAN KAPPHAHN

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

Competitor

FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
DAVE HUFFMAN
CHRIS CHAMNESS

DEAN KAPPHAHN

4
5
5
7
9

12
14

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.359 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 2.775 2ND
3RD 181 3rd 2.845 3RD
4TH 181 4th 3.142 4TH
5TH 171 5th 3.584 5TH
6TH 169 6th 4.537 6TH
7TH 153 7th 5.579 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.010 0 1ST 1.603 13th
2nd 49 1.862 0 2ND 1.862
3rd 49 2.668 0 3RD 1.892 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 28 4.679 48 2.447 49 1.862 46 3.580 171 5 0 3.142 4 9 4 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 42 6.356 41 4.532 40 3.611 46 3.648 169 6 0 4.537 6 12 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 42 4.033 44 1.603 49 2.668 47 3.076 182 2 0 2.845 3 5 3 1 0 0 1
4 Y 104 45 1.901 50 2.010 48 2.889 48 2.634 191 1 0 2.359 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
5 Y 105 46 2.779 40 5.228 48 3.060 47 3.268 181 4 0 3.584 5 9 5 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 38 5.127 27 6.385 47 2.783 41 8.020 153 7 0 5.579 7 14 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 43 2.927 46 3.438 46 1.892 46 2.842 181 3 0 2.775 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
MIKE MCBRIDE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
ROBERT DIROSE

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

DEAN KAPPHAHN
PAUL HILGEDICK

#N/A

JAMES SALWEI
FORREST FOSTER

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MIKE MCBRIDE

#N/A

6/4/2023

DEAN KAPPHAHN
JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

DAVE HUFFMAN

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

CHRIS CHAMNESS
FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

MIKE MCBRIDE
PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT DIROSE

DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
DAVE HUFFMAN
DEAN KAPPHAHN

JAMES SALWEI
FORREST FOSTER

MIKE MCBRIDE
PAUL HILGEDICK

#N/AROBERT DIROSE

46
49
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

ROBERT DIROSE
DEAN KAPPHAHN
DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI

FORREST FOSTER
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
5
5
9
9

12
14

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 118 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
20 120 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
21 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
22 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
23 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
24 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
25 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
26 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
27 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
28 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
29 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
30 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
31 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
32 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
33 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
34 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
35 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
36 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
37 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
38 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
39 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
40 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 

6/4/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/4/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DEAN KAPPHAHN LG 6MM BAT Kreiger McMillan KAHLEE Varget Vapor Trail WALHSTROM
2 JAMES SALWEI LG 6MM NESIKA Kreiger D&B Nightforce RE15 Berger SALWEI
3 ROBERT DIROSE LG 6BRA BAT Kreiger HILGEDICK Nightforce H4895 HOTTENSTIN HILGEDICK
4 MIKE MCBRIDE LG 6BRA BUR BRUX WHEELER Nightforce RL15 BERGER HILGEDICK
5 DAVE HUFFMAN LG 6BRA BAT LILJA WHEELER Nightforce H4895 ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
6 CHRIS CHAMNESS LG 6BRA BAT LILJA WHEELER Nightforce H4895 ROY HUNTER NORTH RIDGE
7 FORREST FOSTER LG 22X47 MAC BROHLERS K&P BODYS LEUPOLD H4350 HORNADY FOSTER
8 PAUL HILEDICK LG 6 DASHER BAT LILJA HILGEDICK/KINSLEY Nightforce Varget Berger HILGEDICK



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, Humboldt, SD 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/4/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 DEAN KAPPHAHN HG 6MM BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN KAHLEE VARGET Vapor Trail WALHSTROM
2 JAMES SALWEI HG 6RR BAT KRIEGER MCMILLAN NIGHT FORCE RE15 BERGER SALWEI
3 ROBERT DIROSE HG 6BRA BAT KRIEGER WHEELER NIGHT FORCE H4895 BARTS WHEELER
4 MIKE MCBRIDE HG 6BRA BUR BRUX MCMILLAN Sightron H4895 BERGER HILEDICK
5 DAVE HUFFMAN HG 6 BRA PANDA Hawk Hill WHEELER NIGHT FORCE H4895 Vapor Trail NORTH RIDGE
6 CHRIS CHAMNESS HG 6 BRA PANDA Hawk Hill WHEELER NIGHT FORCE H4895 Vapor Trail NORTH RIDGE
7 FORREST FOSTER HG 22X47 MAC BROHLERS K&P BODYS LEUPOLD H4350 HORNADY FOSTER
8 PAUL HILEDICK HG 6 DASHER STOLLE LILJA HILGEDICK Nightforce Varget Berger HILGEDICK
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